### 502361144 05/27/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Benjamin Fisbein	04/16/2013
Mr. Sylvain Berlemont	04/16/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bensy, LLC
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13880338

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 917 428-9704
Email: ajb11201@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Albert J. Boardman
Address Line 1: 173 Columbia Heights
Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BF20130330
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albert J. Boardman
Signature:	/Albert J. Boardman #70601/
Date:	05/27/2013

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = Patent\ Assignment\ (04-16)\ \_SIGNED\_SYLVAIN\_BERLEMONT\#page 1.tif$ 

PATENT

REEL: 030488 FRAME: 0926

# Patent Assignment to Bensy, LLC

I hereby Benjamin Fisbein, inventor of the patent PCT/US2011/057257 for the 'SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EXERCISE IN AN INTERACTIVE VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT' invention, assign for valuable consideration all my rights in said patent to Bensy, LLC, a limited liability corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware. As the assignor, I promise to cooperate with assignee should any issue arise following the transfer. The USPTO is authorized to issue a patent in assignee's name.

Signature:

Date: 4/16/2013

I hereby Sylvain Berlemont, inventor of the patent PCT/US2011/057257 for the 'SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EXERCISE IN AN INTERACTIVE VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT' invention, assign for valuable consideration all my rights in said patent to Bensy, LLC, a limited liability corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware. As the assignor, I promise to cooperate with assignee should any issue arise following the transfer. The USPTO is authorized to issue a patent in assignee's name.

Signature:

Date: 4/16/2013

PATENT REEL: 030488 FRAME: 0927

**RECORDED: 05/27/2013**